2023 Procurement Plan

[For TEPCO Power Grid, Incorporated]

*This plan may change without notice. *There are cases the actual procurement transaction is proceding when this is released. *There are categories with which supplier registration is needed prior to the tender.

[Stock for Power Distribution]

Date of Delivery

Date of Delivery

No Category No. Category (large) Code Item Name Quantity = Unit Place of Delivery (Commencement) (Completion)
yyyy'mm'dd yyyy'mm'dd

1 01 Poles 01H11000 |Combined pole, steel pipe pole 12m-50 1,441 pes ?E‘;"(i:’g‘fs'zf\z;"";'zg 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
2 01 Poles 01J12000 | Light-weight Panzer mast, 12m 672| pcs Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
3 01 Poles 01J14000 | Light-weight Panzer mast, 14m 500| pcs Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
4 02 Wires 02D60000 |Low voltage CVD cable 60 (300 m Drum) 92,700 m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
5 02 Wires 02D81000 |Low voltage CVD cable 100 (200 m Drum) 76,400 m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
6 02 Wires 02F81000 |Jumper line wire, IJP100mm2 (Soft) (50m drum) 112,600 m Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/06/20
7 02 Wires 02F83000 |Jumper line wire, IJP200mmz2 (Soft) (50m drum) 45,710/ m Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/06/20
8 02 Wires 02H02000 DV Cable 3DV 2.6 mm (200 m Roll) 1,090,400, m Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/06/20
9 02 Wires 02H03000 DV Cable 3DV 3.2 mm (200 m Roll) 4,630,200f m Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/06/20
10 02 Wires 02H14000 DV wire, 3DV14mm2 (730m drum) 498,590| m Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/06/20
11 02 Wires 02K36000 |Urban type pole assembly, high voltage aerial cable (CVT-SS 100mmz2) (340m drum) 29,240 m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
12 02 Wires 02K46000 |Urban type pole assembly, large capacity High voltage aerial cable (HCVT-SS) (190m drum) 114,570 m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
13 02 Wires 02L02000 600V PVC cable IV (Soft) 2.6mm2 (300m coil) 1,978,500, m Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/06/20
14 02 Wires 02S32000 |Aluminum wire, ACSR-OE32mm2 (1000m drum) 3,300,000 m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
15 02 Wires 02582000 |Aluminum wire, ACSR-OE120mm2 (790m drum) 2,539,060/ m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
16 02 Wires 02783000 |Aluminum wire, HAL-OC240mm2 (420m drum) 2,252,880, m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
17 02 Wires 02U32000 |Aluminum wire, anti-salt ACSR-AC-OE120mm2 (1000m drum) 1,317,000f m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
18 02 Wires 02U82000 |Aluminum wire, anti-salt ACSR-AC-OE120mm2 (790m drum) 801,060, m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
19 02 Wires 02Y08000 |Low voltage CVT cable 8 (100 m Roll) 1,191,700, m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
20 02 Wires 02Y14000 |Low voltage CVT cable 14 (350 m Drum) 716,800, m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
21 02 Wires 02Y22000 |Low voltage CVT cable 22 (290 m Drum) 463,710, m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
22 02 Wires 02Y38000 |Low voltage CVT cable 38 (350 m Drum) 782,950, m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
23 02 Wires 02Y60000 |Low voltage CVT cable 60 (250 m Drum) 587,250, m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
24 02 Wires 02Y81000 |Low voltage CVT cable 100 (150 m Drum) 127,950| m Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
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[Stock for Power Distribution]
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Category No.
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03

03
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03
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04

04

04

04

04

04

04

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

Category (large)

Wires

Cables

Cables

Cables

Cables

Cables

Cables

Cables

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Transformers

Outside wiring materials

Outside wiring materials

Outside wiring materials

Outside wiring materials

Outside wiring materials

Outside wiring materials

Outside wiring materials

Outside wiring materials

Code

02Y82000

03A82000

03A83000

03H60000

03H82000

03H83000

03H84000

03H85000

04ML1300

04ML1600

04P63000

04P80000

04Q10000

04Q11000

04Q31000

04QL1300

04QL1600

04R06000

07C02000

07C05000

07C08000

07D78000

07D90000

07G01000

07G04000

07L02000

Item Name

Low voltage CVT cable 150 (120 m Drum)

CVQ cable 600V 3 core *150mm2+1 core *100mm2 (350m drum)

CVQ cable 600V 3 core *250mm2+1 core *150mmz2 (350m drum)

CVT cable 6000V 60mm2 (1000m drum)

CVT cable 6000V 150mm2 (500m drum)

CVT cable 6000V 250mmz2 (450m drum)

CVT cable 6000V 325mmz2 (350m drum)

CVT cable 6000V 500mmz2 (350m drum)

6kV air-break switch (leadless type), general type 300A

6kV air-break switch (leadless type), general type 600A

LEAD WITH CONNECTOR FOR COMPACT FAR CONTROL (switch)

Automatic switch remote controller (For use in optical communications)

Cost reduction type SC-D (dual type)

Cost reduction type SC-D (type of optical communication)

LEAD CLOSING/CLOSING DEVICE WITH CONNECTOR FOR OPTICAL/CONVEYING TYPE FAR CONTROLLER

6kV pole mounting sensor built-in automatic switch (leadless type), general type 300A

6kV pole mounting sensor built-in automatic switch (leadless type), general type 600A

Automatic switch, high voltage connector

High-voltage strain insulator

High-voltage solid-core insulator, large

High-voltage clamp insulator aluminum

Light crossarm for newly installed pole, MARUHI 1.8m

D type crossarm for securing separation (common type for both high and low voltage) 2.0m, general

High voltage cutout

High voltage cutout with cable, Type L 5m

Current limiting element for high voltage clamp insulator, strap type

20f4

Quantity

154,560

44,550

86,800

153,000

191,800

67,000

95,090

60,550

1,782

970

4,452

5,056

2,025

1,405

2,986

588

1,289

774

496,230

89,844

118,293

36,480

9,191

116,175

1,786

72,140
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Unit

m

unit

unit

pcs

unit

unit

unit

pcs

unit

unit

set

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

Place of Delivery

Stock Material Center

chiba prefecture

chiba prefecture

chiba prefecture

chiba prefecture

chiba prefecture

chiba prefecture

chiba prefecture

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Date of Delivery

(Commencement)

yyyy'mm'dd

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/08/01

2024/08/01

2024/08/01

2024/08/01

2024/08/01

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/06/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/06/21

Date of Delivery

(Completion)

yyyy'mm'dd

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/10/31

2025/10/31

2025/10/31

2025/10/31

2025/10/31

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/09/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/08/20



[Stock for Power Distribution]

Date of Delivery Date of Delivery
No Category No. Category (large) Code Item Name Quantity | Unit Place of Delivery (Commencement) (Completion)
yyyy'mm'dd yyyy'mm'dd
51 07 Outside wiring materials 07M01000 |Encapsulated type Low voltage lead-in fuse 8mmz2 841,200, pcs Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
52 07 Outside wiring materials 07MV0400 Encapsulated type low-voltage lead-in fuse CV 38mm2 42,360| pcs Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
53 08 Miscellaneous items 08E14000 Band 2lcm 487,765 pcs Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
54 08 Miscellaneous items 08E32000 |Aluminum clamp, high voltage, small 135,150| pcs Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
55 08 Miscellaneous items 08E36000 |Aluminum clamp, low voltage (for 120mm2) 145,950| pcs Stock Material Center 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
56 08 Miscellaneous items 08Q02000 |Galvanized steel stranded wire, 30mm2 (200m coil) 5,396,200f m Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
57 08 Miscellaneous items 08T28000 |Hanger band for 6kV pole mounting transformer 95,030/ pcs Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
58 08 Miscellaneous items 08TG7000 |High voltage crossarm and band for separately pole mounting 7,035 pcs Stock Material Center 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
59 09 Underground line materials | 09F09000 |High voltage cabinet (self standing type) 744) unit | Shinohta,Soga Stock 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
Material Center
60 09 Underground line materials | 09G60000 |Pneumatic switch for underground line equipment 960/ unit Sh',\';g?::ijocg’:nz?c" 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
61 09 Underground line materials 09J01000 |Cold compressive type straight line connection CVT for same diameter 60mm2 2,620, set Sh"\r;lzxijocg:msé?‘:k 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
62 09 Underground line materials | 09K61000 |Multifamily residence transformer 30+130KVA with switch 144 unit | Appointed place within 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
TEPCO's service area
63 09 Underground line materials | 09K62000 |Multifamily residence transformer 50+250KVA with switch 385 unit | APpointed place within 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
TEPCO's service area
64 09 Underground line materials 09K84000 |6kV indoor medium size transformer 200kVA 165/ unit Shlnohtq,Soga Stock 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
Material Center
65 09 Underground line materials 09K85000 |6kV indoor medium size transformer 300kVA 128| unit Shlnohtq,Soga Stock 2024/06/21 2025/08/20
Material Center
66 09 Underground line materials 09K97000 |Ground transformer, 30 + 80kVA (ADS type) 422| unit Appomt'ed plac_e within 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
TEPCO's service area
67 09 Underground line materials 09K98000 | Ground transformer, 50 + 125kVA (ADS type) 299| unit Appomt'ed plac_e within 2024/06/21 2025/09/20
TEPCO's service area
. ) ) ) ) A . ) . ) ) . Appointed place within
68 10 Electric meters 0AL33000 Combined instrumentation device for high voitage and extra-high voltage power supply and demand, seven digits, multiple time zone, precise class ,for each season 4,640, pcs TEPCO's service area 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
. . . ) ) ) - Appointed place within
69 10 Electric meters 0AM31100 |Electronic electricity meter with transformer, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 5A (920 - 920) (for specific approval) 30,909| pcs TEPCO's service area 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
. A . ) ) ) . - Appointed place within
70 10 Electric meters 0AM32100 |Electronic electricity meter with transformer, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 5A (1:N - 920) (for specific approval) 4,647, pcs TEPCO's service area 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
71 10 Electric meters 0AM51100 |Electronic electricity meter with transformer, three-phase three-wire system, 200V 5A (920 - 920) (for specific approval) 8,308/ pcs ?E’;%rg?:sﬂizgewggz 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
72 10 Electric meters 0AP11000 |Electronic electricity meter, single-phase two-wire system, 100V 30A (920 - 920) (without terminal block) 407,730/ pcs Appomt?d plage within 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
TEPCO's service area
73 10 Electric meters 0AP12000 |Electronic electricity meter, single-phase two-wire system, 100V 30A (1:N - 920) (without terminal block) 118,061| pcs Appomt?d plage within 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
TEPCO's service area
74 10 Electric meters 0AP21000 |Electronic electricity meter, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 60A (920 - 920) (without terminal block) 995317 pes | Appointed place within 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
TEPCO's service area
75 10 Electric meters 0AP21100 |Electronic electricity meter, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 60A (920 - 920) 386,636 pcs | ~ppointed place within 2024/03/21 2025/05/20
TEPCO's service area
76 10 Electric meters 0AP22000 |Electronic electricity meter, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 60A (1:N - 920) (without terminal block) 279,148 pcs Appointed place within 2024/03/21 2025/05/20

TEPCO's service area
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[Stock for Power Distribution]

No

7
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84
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88

89

90

91

Category No.

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

12

12

Category (large)

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Electric meters

Inside wiring materials

Inside wiring materials

Inside wiring materials

Code

0AP22100

0AP31000

0AP32000

0AP41000

0AP42000

0AP51000

0AP52000

0AW66000

0AW67000

0AZ85000

0AZ91000

0AZ92000

0CC64000

0CC75000

0CP01000

Item Name

Electronic electricity meter, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 60A (1:N - 920)

Electronic electricity meter, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 120A (920 - 920) (without terminal block)

Electronic electricity meter, single-phase three-wire system, 100V/200V 120A (1:N - 920) (without terminal block)

Electronic electricity meter, three-phase three-wire system, 200V 60A (920 - 920) (without terminal block)

Electronic electricity meter, three-phase three-wire system, 200V 60A (1:N - 920) (without terminal block)

Electronic electricity meter, three-phase three-wire system, 200V 120A (920 - 920) (without terminal block)

Electronic electricity meter, three-phase three-wire system, 200V 120A (1:N - 920) (without terminal block)

Low voltage combination use current transformer (CT) Outdoor use #2, single phase 3 wire (specific approval)

Low voltage combination use current transformer (CT) Outdoor use #2, three phase (specific approval)

6kV molded voltage-current transformer (VCT) for high voltage, 200A (for specific approval)

6kV molded voltage-current transformer (VCT) for high voltage, 20A (for specific approval)

6kV molded voltage-current transformer (VCT) for high voltage, 50A (for specific approval)

Switching device for instrumentation device test

Vinyl cable for instrumentation device 5.5Mm2 x 7 cores (100m drum)

S breaker space connection device

40f4

Quantity

43,876

188,393

59,957

96,511

56,639

38,367

17,965

10,519

3,890

694

9,847

2,428

29,030

244,700

218,960
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Unit

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

Place of Delivery

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Appointed place within
TEPCO's service area

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Stock Material Center

Date of Delivery

(Commencement)

yyyy'mm'dd

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

2024/03/21

Date of Delivery

(Completion)

yyyy'mm'dd

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/05/20

2025/06/20

2025/05/20



